

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.3031 **Date Received:** 22nd of June 2023

Information Requested:

I would like to request the following information

1. Does your Trust currently use Oxehealth/Oxevision or any other Video, Surveillance or technology enabled vital signs monitoring within patient Residences (including seclusion suites, patient bedrooms etc.)

Please see attached document

2. Where within patient residencies is this technology located (e.g. Seclusion rooms, patient bedrooms, patient bathrooms)

Please see attached document

- 3. Copies of patient leaflets or information sheets related to Oxehealth/Oxevision or any other video surveillance or technology enabled Vital signs monitoring.

 Please see attached document
- 4. Your organisation's Equality Impact Assessments in relation to Oxehealth/Oxevision or any other video surveillance or technology enabled vital signs monitoring.

 An Equality Impact Assessments would not normally be completed for this type of project as the Data Protection Impact Assessment would cover the impacts.
- 5. Your organisation's risk assessment in relation Oxehealth/Oxevision or any other video surveillance or technology enabled vital signs monitoring.

 Please see attached document
- 6. Your organisation's operational and organisational policies and procedures relating to Oxehealth/Oxevision or any other video surveillance or technology Enabled vital signs monitoring, including details of patient consent.

Please see attached document

7. Details of which services have the ability to use Oxehealth/Oxevision or any other video surveillance or technology enabled vital signs monitoring. (I.e. Secure Services, Psychiatric Intensive Care Services, and CAMHS etc.) –

The wards that currently have Oxehealth / Oxevision is PICU, CAMHS
Adults Assessment Units
Health based places of safety
Older people functional.

Next stage of rollout is to Specialist (Secure) Services, Older people Organic

8. Details about the decision-making process relating to adopting Oxehealth/Oxevision or any other video surveillance or technology enabled Vital signs monitoring.

Please see attached document



9. Records of any training provided in using this technology. Please see attached document

10. Details of where footage / information is stored Please see attached document

11. Any Data Protection Impact Assessments for Oxehealth/Oxevision or any Other video surveillance or technology enabled vital signs monitoring Please see attached document

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk